
Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Abdelnour, Jessica Tech Clerk Practice 926-2500 JCCHC zjaa44@etsu.edu

Abernathy, Janice Nurse Supervisor Practice 926-2500 JCCHC abernathyj@etsu.edu

Adams, Norma J. Credentialing Specialist Practice 94071 136 adamsn@etsu.edu

Adkins,  Arthur Phlebotomist Practice 926-2500 JCCHC adkinsaw@etsu.edu

Alley, Dr. Nancy Interim Assoc. Dean of Academic Programs DO 94417 307 alleyn@etsu.edu

Aniol, Patricia Patient Service Representative Practice 926-2500 JCCHC

Armstrong, Benita RODP - Graduate GP 95626 armstrongb@goldmail.etsu.edu

Arns, Dr. Michele Assistant Professor GP 94065 254 arns@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Bales, Alicia Patient Care Specialist Practice 722-0808 KEYSTONE zalb70@etsu.edu

Bare, Jim Patient Care Specialist Practice 926-2500 JCCHC barejl@etsu.edu

Bearfield, Linda Office Clerk SHS 94225 160 - PB bearfieldl@etsu.edu

Bittinger, Carol Adjunct Faculty UP 94052 carol.bittinger@va.gov

Blowers, Dr. Sally Associate Professor GP 94504 291 blowers@etsu.edu

Bodo, Mark Technology Manager DO 94579 250 bodomn@etsu.edu

Bower, Amy Coord of Grad Prog & Clinical Affiliations OSS 94531 241 bowera@etsu.edu

Bowers, Karen Billing & Collections Specialist Practice 94073 138 bowerskh@etsu.edu

Bowser, Denise Testing Center Information Research Technician OSS 94262 265 - PB bowserd@etsu.edu

Brehm, Jeri Nurse Practitioner Practice 94225 187 brehm@etsu.edu

Brewer, Erin Patient Service Representative Practice 926-2500 JCCHC brewerer@etsu.edu

Bringhurst, Martha Assistant Professor UP 94321 248 bringhur@etsu.edu

Britt, Nadine Technical Clerk SHS 94225 160 brittnp@etsu.edu

Brockmyre, Andrew Physician Preceptor Practice 926-2500 JCCHC

Brodrick, Rhonda Assistant Professor UP 94507 212 brodrick@etsu.edu

Buchanan, Donna Revenue Cycle Project Manager Practice 94076 138 buchanandl@etsu.edu

Burns, Susan Instructor UP 94099 266 burnss@etsu.edu

Bussard, Angela Technical Clerk Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC bussard@etsu.edu

Bustos, Erick Interpreter Practice 926-2500 JCCHC bustose@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Cameron, Dr. Nancy Assistant Professor/MSN RODP Coordinator GP 94874 210 granberr@etsu.edu

Chafin, W. Sue RODP-Graduate GP 95626 chafin@goldmail.etsu.edu

Church, Jackie Instructor UP 94565 272 zjac7@etsu.edu

Churchill, Sandra Instructor UP 94587 279 churchil@etsu.edu

Classroom 110 93633 110 - PB

Classroom 120 93634 120 - PB

Classroom 125 94058 125 - PB

Classroom 130 93635 130 - PB

Classroom 220 220 - PB

Classroom 332 332 - PB

Conference Phone Portable conference phone 439-4049

Conference Room 94512 134

Cooke, Sheila Site Coordinator Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC cookes@etsu.edu

Crowe, Gayle Instructor/RN-BSN Coordinator/Dual Degree UP 94092 253 croweg@etsu.edu

Cruz-Enriquez, Enrique Interpreter Practice 926-2500 JCCHC cruzenriquez@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Damoth, Cathy Jo Computer and Media Coordinator LRC 94546 346 damoth@etsu.edu

Daniel Boone High School Practice 477-1634 WCSBHC

David Crockett High School Practice 753-0057 WCSBHC

Deberry, Diane Nurse Practitioner DO 926-2500 JCCHC deberryd@etsu.edu

Diddle, Susan Executive Aide UP 94052 262 diddles@etsu.edu

Diffenderfer, Dr. Sandra Assistant Professor & Accelerated 2nd Degree Coor. GP 794-8074 208 calhouns@etsu.edu

Dobbins, Elizabeth Interpreter Practice 926-2500 JCCHC dobbinse@etsu.edu

Dower, Laura Instructor UP 94548 2-300 dowerl@etsu.edu

Drummond, Ellen Assoc Prof/Assistant UG Program Director UP 94506/94052 209/263 drummond@etsu.edu

Dunham-Taylor, Dr. Janne Professor/ Coordinator Nursing Administration GP 94494 2-303 dunhamta@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Edwards, Dr. Joellen Professor/Associate Dean CNR/PhD Coordinator CNR 94082 105 edwardsj@etsu.edu

Elswick, Patricia Adjunct Faculty UP 94052 elswickp@etsu.edu

England, Teresa RODP-Graduate GP 95626 tengland@etsu.edu

Erb, Andrea Pharmacy JCCCH 926-2500 JCCHC arbac1@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Feathers, Jessica Patient Service Representative Practice 926-2500 JCCHC feathersj@etsu.edu

Feltner, Teresa Office Coordinator DO 97051 310 - PB feltnert@etsu.edu
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Ferguson, Kimberly Nurse Practitioner Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC fergusonk@etsu.edu

Fine, Sarah Technical Clerk Practice 484-0894 Day Center finese@.etsu.edu

Flack, Gina Clinical Services Coordinator Practice 926-2500 JCCHC flackg@etsu.edu

Flanagan, Octavia Assistant Professor GP 94611 245 flanagano@etsu.edu

Fleenor, Melinda Nurse Practioner Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC fleenorm@etsu.edu

Fleming, Lisa Nurse Practitioner Practice 929-6932 JCCHC flemingl@etsu.edu

Frasure, Alicia  Nurse Practitioner Practice 926-2500 JCCHC frasure@etsu.edu

Fulton, Viriginia Registered Nurse Practice 94225 160 zvaf@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Garland, Bambi Information Research Technician Practice 94515 143 - PB garlandbr@etsu.edu

Garrett, Dr. Alan Physician Preceptor Practice 94066 WCSBHC

Gentles-Gonzalez Laura Technical Clerk /Interpreter Practice 926-2500 JCCHC gentlesgonza@etsu.edu

Germain, Robbin Executive Aide Practice 772-0808 KEYSTONE germainr@etsu.edu

Ghaffari, Dr. Masoud Associate Professor GP 94513 200 ghaffari@etsu.edu

Gilewala, Toria Case Manager (Social Worker) Practice 926-2500 JCCHC gilewala@etsu.edu

Glenn, Dr. Lee Professor UP 94871 2-301 glennl@etsu.edu

Grahma, Tina Nurse Practitioner Practice 926-2500 JCCHC grahamtr@etsu.edu

Graham, Victoria Lab Technician Practice 926-2500 JCCHC grahamv@etsu.edu

Greenwell, Dr. Audry Assistant Professor UP 94118 259 greenwea@etsu.edu

Gregg, Vicki Instructor/Practice Lab Coordinator UP 94586 341 greggv@etsu.edu

Grindstaff, Cathy ANEP Executive Aide DO 94664 275 grindscl@etsu.edu

Grooms, Janelle Advisor OSS 94524 236 grooms@etsu.edu

Grover, Dr. Susan Adjunct Faculty GP grovers@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Haddad, Dr. Lisa Assistant Professor GP 94510 204 haddadl@etsu.edu 

Haehner, Jeannie Executive Aide GP 95626 206 - PB haehner@etsu.edu

Halford, Sandy Instructor UP 94084 271 halford@etsu.edu

Hall, (Katherine) Christy Assistant Professor GP 94505 293 hallkc1@etsu.edu

Harmon, Donna Technical Clerk SHS 94225 160 harmondj@etsu.edu

Harnois-Church, Patricia Instructor UP 94395 294 harnoischurc@etsu.edu

Harris, James Director Fiscal Affairs DO 94369 308 harrisjh@etsu.edu

Hartley, William Grant Coordinator CNR 94093 111 hartleyw@etsu.edu

Hassebrock, Deborah Nurse Practitioner Practice 722-0808 KEYSTONE hassebrock@etsu.edu

Hathaway, Barbara Nurse Practitioner Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC hathaway@etsu.edu

Hawks, Kathy Information Research Technician OSS 94591 234 hawks@etsu.edu

Hayes, Dr. Patricia Post Retirement GP 94509 109 hayesp@etsu.edu

Hess, Retha Assistant Professor UP 94053 298 hessrd@etsu.edu

Hicks, Laura Adjunct Faculty UP 94052 obrn11@embarqmail.com

Hilbert, Nora Adjunct Faculty UP 94052

Hill, Rachel Registered Nurse Practice 926-2500 JCCHC hillrb@etsu.edu

Hinshaw, Jacki Nurse Practitioner/Adjunct Faculty Practice 946-3160 WCSBHC hinshaw@etsu.edu

Hodge, Dawn Clinical Assistant Practice 926-2500 JCCHC hodgedm@etsu.edu

Holbrook, Dr. Helene Assistant Professor GP 94521 112 holbrookh@etsu.edu

Honeycutt, Natalie Advisor OSS 94578 237 honeycun@etsu.edu

Hopkins, Stacey Registered Nurse Practice 733-2189 HCSBHC hopkinss@etsu.edu

Howard, Amanda RN Case Manager Practice 926-2500 JCCHC howardak@etsu.edu

Hughes, Faye Instructor UP 95892 285 hughesf@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Johnson, Amanda Patient Care Specialist Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC johnsonas2@etsu.edu 

Jones, Janice Business Coordinator Practice 94078 140 jonejl01@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Kapoor, Anna Registered Nurse Practice 94225 160 kapoora@etsu.edu

Kappes, Betsy Business Director Practice 94068 141 kappes@etsu.edu

Kerley, Linda Nurse Practitioner Practice 94225 160 kerley@etsu.edu

Ketron, Christina Instructor UP 94605 283 zcjk11@etsu.edu

Krekelberg, Jean Registered Nurse SHS 94225 160 krekelbergj@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Lane, Tasha Patient Care Specialist Practice 926-2500 JCCHC lanetc1@etsu.edu

Laws, Nancy Billing and Collections Specialist Practice 94072 138 lawsnk@etsu.edu

Light, Sean Quality Compliance Manager DO 94077 118 lightsm@etsu.edu

Lingerfelt, Carrie Nurse Pratitioner Practice 926-2500 JCCHC herod@etsu.edu

Littleton, Michelle Instructor UP 94083 274 littletonm@etsu.edu

Loury, Dr. Sharon Assistant Professor GP 94057 256 loury@etsu.edu

Love, Sandra Pharmacy Technician Practice 926-2500 JCCHC

Lowe, Renee Adjunct Faculty UP 94052

Learning Resource Center Front Desk OSS 94552 346
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Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Magee, Janice Registered Nurse - PRN SHS 94255 160 mageej@etsu.edu

Magness, Joy RODP-Graduate GP 95626 joymagness@aolcom

Malcom, Dru RODP-Graduate GP 94052

Mangiacotti, Shelly Personnel Coordinator DO 97185 310 - PB mangiaco@etsu.edu

Mann, Ronald Audiovisual Specialist GP 94601 249 mannrm@etsu.edu

Manuel, Pamela Tech Clerk Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC manuelp@etsu.edu

Marek, Dr. Greta Assistant Professor UP 94553 257 marekg@etsu.edu 

Marion, Mildred Technical Clerk Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC marionm@etsu.edu

Marion, Sandra Billing and Collections Specialist Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC marion@etsu.edu

Marrs, Dr. JoAnn Professor & Clinical Coordinator RODP GP 94624 121 marrsj@etsu.edu

Marston, Pamela Executive Aide OSS 97199 230/235 - PB marston@etsu.edu

Martha, Casey Technical Clerk Practice 94225 160 marthacl@etsu.edu

Martha, Vickie Executive Aide CNR 94082 104 - PB marthav@etsu.edu

Maturo, Kimberly Executive Aide DO 97186 304 maturo@etsu.edu

Maupin, Amanda Technical Clerk Practice 926-2500 JCCHC maupinan@etsu.edu

Maupin, Carol Technical Clerk Practice 926-2500 JCCHC maupinc@etsu.edu

McConnell, Peggy Post Retirement GP 94508 119 mcconnel@etsu.edu

McCook, Judy Associate Professor UP 94061 260 mccook@etsu.edu

McCoy, Dana Nurse Practitioner SHS 94225 160 mccoydw@etsu.edu

McNeer, Gina Assistant Professor UP 94603 211 mcneer@etsu.edu

Merriman, Carolyn Associate Professor/Director Testing Center UP 94363 123 merrimac@etsu.edu

Miller, Donna Technical Clerk Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC milldl01@etsu.edu

Miller, Francine Advisor OSS 94578 240 millerf@etsu.edu

Mims, Trisha L. Health Center Director Practice 926-2500 JCCHC mimstl@etsu.edu

Minor, Rita Clinical Assistant Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC minorr@etsu.edu

Moore, Patricia Assistant Professor UP 94397 213 moorepa@etsu.edu

Moorhouse, Amanda Adjunct Faculty UP 94052 amanda.moorhousefnp@gmail.com

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Nehring, Dr. Wendy Dean and Professor DO 97051 311 nehringw@etsu.edu

Nielson, Kimberly Nurse Practitioner  Practice 94225 160 zkaw7@etsu.edu

Nentrup, Randy Assistant Professor/Clinical Coordinator UP 94547 272 nentrupr@etsu.edu

Norman, Kayla Adjunct Faculty UP 94052

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Office of Student Services 94578 230 - PB

Osborne, Rebecca Adjunct Faculty UP zrje3@etsu.edu

Osborne, Teresa Clinical Assistant Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC osbornetd@etsu.edu

Ousley, Dr. Lisa Clinic Director Practice 94225 159 - PB ousleyl@etsu.edu

Overbey, Malisa Instructor UP 94074 281 zmmc5@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Parker, Martha Nurse Practitioner Practice 926-2500 JCCHC

Perry, Rebecca Patient Care Specialist Practice 926-2500 JCCHC perryrp@etsu.edu

Phillips, Cindy Registered Nurse Practice 926-2500 JCCHC zcdp2@etsu.edu

Phillips, Lisa Adjunct Faculty UP 94052

Plemmons, Paul "Lee" Nurse Practitioner Practice 926-2500 JCCHC plemmonsp@etsu.edu

Potter, Cheri Jo Clinical Assistant Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC pottercj@etsu.edu

Powers, Catherine Instructor UP 94549 273 powersch@etsu.edu

Powers, Dr. Leigh Assistant Professor GP 94872 261 powerslg@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Ramirez, Maria Coordinator (Outreach Activity) Practice 926-2500 JCCHC ramirez@etsu.edu

Ramirez, Marita Tech Clerk Practice 926-2500 JCCHC ramirezm1@etsu.edu

Ramsey, Donna Tech Clerk Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC ramseydk@etsu.edu

Rayman, Dr. Kathleen Associate Professor/Director of Graduate Programs GP 95626 207 raymank@etsu.edu

Reed, Patricia Clinical Assistant Practice 733-2819 HCSBHC reedpl@etsu.edu

Reed, Susan Nurse Practitioner Practice 926-2500 JCCHC reeds@etsu.edu

Render, Kit Data Network Specialist DO 97192 282 render@etsu.edu

Rice, Dr. Judy Assistant Professor GP 94396 299 riceja@etsu.edu

Ricker, Deborah Instructor UP 94062 341 rickerda@etsu.edu

Riddlesworth, Mikala Physician's Assistant Practice 926-2500 JCCHC riddlesworth@etsu.edu

Rios, Ambar Interpreter Practice 926-2500 JCCHC rioscintron@etsu.edu

Roberts, Kaleb Adjunct Faculty UP 94052

Rose, Kathy Adjunct Faculty up 94052

Rose, Regina Information Research Technician DO 94399 306 - PB roser@etsu.edu

Rothery, Dr. Linda Assistant Professor UP 94063 255 rothery@etsu.edu

Russell, Jamie Instructor UP 94064 280 russelljl@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Schreiner, Beth Assistant Professor & Clinical Coordinator UP 94511 297 schreine@etsu.edu

Seal, Lila Site Coordinator Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC seal@etsu.edu
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Seal, Nancy FNP & Clinic Director Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC sealn@etsu.edu

Sell, Dr. Kimberly Assistant Professor & Clinical Coordinator UP 94604 202 sell@etsu.edu

Shine, Susanne Physician Preceptor Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC shines@etsu.edu

Shockley, Stephanie Health Education Coordinator Practice 733-2819 HCSBHC shockleysl@etsu.edu

Simulation Lab 347

Simulation Lab 348 - PB

Sills, Billie Adjunct Faculty UP 94052 126 sills@etsu.edu

Skills Lab - Graduate 326 - PB

Skills Lab - Undergraduate 322 - PB

Skills Lab - Undergraduate 327 - PB

Snapp, Lauren Registered Nurse Practice 94225 SHS snapple1@etsu.edu

Spratling, Dr. Patsy Assistant Professor UP 94091 258 spratling@etsu.edu

Stevens, Norma Adjunct Faculty UP 94052

Stewart-Glenn, Jennifer Nurse Practitioner Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC stewartg@etsu.edu

Stidham, Dr. April Assistant Professor/DNP Coordinator GP 94108 124 stidhamal@etsu.edu

Student Nurses Association (SNA) 126

Sutherland, Tammy Clinical Assistant Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC sutherlt@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Tapia, Ricardo Mosqueda Interpreter Practice 926-2500 JCCHC tapiamosqued@etsu.edu

Tolan, Mollie CNM Practice 926-2500 JCCHC tolanm@etsu.edu

Tolan, Silas Executive Director - CHC Practice 94051 139 tolans@etsu.edu

Taylor-Valk, Kathryn Registered Nurse SHS 94225 160 taylorvalk@etsu.ed

Tillman, Dr. Ken Director of Undergraduate Programs UP 94054 263 tillmank@etsu.edu

Treat, Sarah Instructor UP 94048 287 treats@etsu.edu

Trent, Lisa Registered Nurse Practice 733-2121 HCSBHC trentlla@etsu.edu

Triska, Jessica RN Case Manager Practice 926-2500 JCCHC triska@etsu.edu

Trumbley, Sharon Assistant Professor UP 94056 246 trumbley@etsu.edu

Turnmire, Mary Jane Registered Nurse GP 733-2121 HCSBHC turnmire@etsu.edu

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Vance, Lisa CNM Practice 926-2500 JCCHC vancelw@etsu.edu

Vanhook, Dr. Patti Assist.Prof. & Assoc.Dean Practice GP 97184 142 vanhook@etsu.edu

Vaughn, Scott Director of Student Services OSS 94578 239 vaughn@etsu.edu

Voutsina-Kerny, Maria Nurse Practitioner Practice 926-2500 JCCHC

Department Phone # Room # E-Mail Address

Wade, Carter Business Development Manager Practice 94076 132 wadecm@etsu.edu

Waldrop, Anne Nurse Practioner Practice 926-2500 JCCHC waldrop@etsu.edu

Wallen, Jennifer Technical Clerk Practice 733-2819 HCSBHC wallenj@etsu.edu

Walls, Jennie Post Retirement GP 94066 122 walls@etsu.edu

Weierbach, Dr.  Florence Assistant Professor GP 94588 113 weierbach@etsu.edu

Whitehead, Jennifer Coordinator Practice 434-0894 Day Center whitejloi@etsu.edu

Wilhoit, Kathryn Adjunct Faculty GP 95626

Williams, Beth Clinical Assistant SHS 94225 160 williabe@etsu.edu

Williams-Gunter, Lisa Nurse Practitioner Practice 733-2819 HCSBHC williamsgunt@etsu.edu

Williams, Pam Site Coordinator SHS 94038 184 williapa@etsu.edu

Witmer, Annemarie Nurse Practitioner Practice 727-1150 MCEHHC witmera@etsu.edu

Woodward, Cristie Nurse Practitioner Practice 926-2500 JCCHC woodwardc@goldmail.etsu.edu

Work Room/Mail Room - 2nd fl. 94079 284 - PB

Work Room - 3rd floor 94049 302

PB = Panic Button Located in Room 

WCSBHC = Washington County School-Based Health Centers

UP = Undergraduate Program

CNR = Center for Nursing Research MCEHHC = Mountain City Extended Hours Health Center 

Skills Lab = Clinical Skills Lab

TC = Testing Center

CHC = Community Health Centers 

OSS = Academic Programs/Office of Student Services

FA = Fiscal Affairs

GP = Graduate Programs

SHS = Student Health Services

HCSBHC = Hancock Co. School-Based Health Centers 

LRC = Learning Resource Center

JCCHC = Johnson City Community Health Center
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XYZ

DO = Dean's Office

EAD = Executive Associate Dean

U /V

Practice = Office of Practice 
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